
General information about company

Scrip code 544350

NSE Symbol AGARWALEYE

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED

ISIN INE943P01029

Name of the company DR. AGARWAL'S HEALTH CARE LIMITED

Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No
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Declaration

Sr.
No. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter

Group
Public

shareholder
Non Promoter- Non

Public

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No

4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? Yes No Yes No

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts
are issued? No No No No

6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? Yes Yes No No

7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No

8 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
Undertaking"? No No

9 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of
Pledge or NDU, if any? No No

10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No

11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? Yes

1/20/26, 6:15 PM SHP_Report.html

2/51



Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)

As on shareholding date 100 58.07

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 58.14

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 59.27

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 60.57

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 61.84
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully paid
up equity
shares held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total nos.
shares held
(VII) =
(IV)+(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No.
of Warrants
and ESOP etc.
(X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

Total No.
of shares
on fully
diluted
basis
(including
warrants,
ESOP,
Convertible
Securities
etc.) (XI)=
(VII+X)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as a
% of
(A+B+C)

Class eg:X Class
eg:Y Total

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

14 102504118 102504118 32.39 102504118 102504118 32.39 102504118

(B) Public 46540 213965884 213965884 67.61 213965884 213965884 67.61 2387174 2387174 216353058

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 46554 316470002 316470002 100 316470002 316470002 100 2387174 2387174 318857176
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Locked
in shares (XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No. (a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
category
(iii)

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

32.15 101760333 99.27 102504118

(B) Public 67.85 213965884 0 0 0

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

0

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

0

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

0 0

Total 100 101760333 32.15 316470002 0 0 0
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully paid
up equity
shares held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total nos.
shares held
(VII) =
(IV)+(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No.
of Warrants
and ESOP etc.
(X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

Total No.
of shares
on fully
diluted
basis
(including
warrants,
ESOP,
Convertible
Securities
etc.) (XI)=
(VII+X)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total
as a %
of
Total
Voting
rightsClass eg:

X
Class
eg:Y Total

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 7 84621287 84621287 26.74 84621287 84621287 26.74 84621287

(d) Any Other
(specify) 7 17882831 17882831 5.65 17882831 17882831 5.65 17882831

Sub-Total (A)
(1) 14 102504118 102504118 32.39 102504118 102504118 32.39 102504118

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)(2)

14 102504118 102504118 32.39 102504118 102504118 32.39 102504118

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(a) Mutual Funds 20 18264859 18264859 5.77 18264859 18264859 5.77 0 0 18264859

(b) Venture Capital
Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(c) Alternate
Investment Funds 7 2222123 2222123 0.7 2222123 2222123 0.7 0 0 2222123

(d) Banks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(e) Insurance
Companies 2 4147672 4147672 1.31 4147672 4147672 1.31 0 0 4147672

(f) Provident Funds/
Pension Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(g)
Asset
reconstruction
companies

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(h) Sovereign Wealth
Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(i) NBFCs registered
with RBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(j) Other Financial
Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(k) Any Other
(specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)
(1) 29 24634654 24634654 7.78 24634654 24634654 7.78 0 0 24634654

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(a) Foreign Direct
Investment 1 73193988 73193988 23.13 73193988 73193988 23.13 0 0 73193988

(b) Foreign Venture
Capital Investors 2 63571770 63571770 20.09 63571770 63571770 20.09 0 0 63571770

(c) Sovereign Wealth
Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(d)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category I

64 46351756 46351756 14.65 46351756 46351756 14.65 0 0 46351756

(e)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category II

8 616616 616616 0.19 616616 616616 0.19 0 0 616616

(f)

Overseas
Depositories
(holding DRs)
(balancing figure)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(g) Any Other
(specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)
(2) 75 183734130 183734130 58.06 183734130 183734130 58.06 0 0 183734130

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(a)
Central
Government /
President of India

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(b) State Government
/ Governor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(c)

Shareholding by
Companies or
Bodies Corporate
where Central /
State Government
is a promoter

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)
(3) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(4) Non-institutions

(a)
Associate
companies /
Subsidiaries

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(b)

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(c) Key Managerial
Personnel 2 116800 116800 0.04 116800 116800 0.04 97860 97860 214660

(d)

Relatives of
promoters (other
than ‘immediate
relatives’ of
promoters
disclosed under
‘Promoter and
Promoter Group’
category)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(e)

Trusts where any
person belonging
to 'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category is
'trustee',
'beneficiary', or
'author of the
trust'

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(f)

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

45309 4626882 4626882 1.46 4626882 4626882 1.46 2289314 2289314 6916196

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

2 490830 490830 0.16 490830 490830 0.16 0 0 490830

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 526 95681 95681 0.03 95681 95681 0.03 0 0 95681

(j) Foreign Nationals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(k) Foreign
Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(l) Bodies Corporate 71 208717 208717 0.07 208717 208717 0.07 0 0 208717

(m) Any Other
(specify) 526 58190 58190 0.02 58190 58190 0.02 0 0 58190

Sub-Total (B)
(4) 46436 5597100 5597100 1.77 5597100 5597100 1.77 2387174 2387174 7984274
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Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

46540 213965884 213965884 67.61 213965884 213965884 67.61 2387174 2387174 216353058

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

( 1 )

Custodian/DR
Holder - Name of
DR Holders (If
Available)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

( 2 )

Employee Benefit
Trust / Employee
Welfare Trust
under SEBI
(Share Based
Employee
Benefits and
Sweat Equity)
Regulations, 2021

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total
NonPromoter-
Non Public
Shareholding
(C)= (C)(1)+
(C)(2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 46554 316470002 316470002 100 316470002 316470002 100 2387174 2387174 318857176

Total
(A+B+C ) 46554 316470002 316470002 100 316470002 316470002 100 2387174 2387174 318857176
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Locked
in shares (XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No. (a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-category
(iii)

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 26.54 83877502 99.12 84621287

(d) Any Other
(specify) 5.61 17882831 100 17882831

Sub-Total (A)
(1) 32.15 101760333 99.27 102504118

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)(2)

32.15 101760333 99.27 102504118

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(a) Mutual Funds 5.73 18264859 0 0 0

(b) Venture Capital
Funds 0 0 0 0 0

(c) Alternate
Investment Funds 0.7 2222123 0 0 0

(d) Banks 0 0 0 0 0

(e) Insurance
Companies 1.3 4147672 0 0 0
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(f) Provident Funds/
Pension Funds 0 0 0 0 0

(g)
Asset
reconstruction
companies

0 0 0 0 0

(h) Sovereign Wealth
Funds 0 0 0 0 0

(i) NBFCs registered
with RBI 0 0 0 0 0

(j) Other Financial
Institutions 0 0 0 0 0

(k) Any Other
(specify) 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)
(1) 7.73 24634654 0 0 0

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(a) Foreign Direct
Investment 22.96 73193988 0 0 0

(b) Foreign Venture
Capital Investors 19.94 63571770 0 0 0

(c) Sovereign Wealth
Funds 0 0 0 0 0

(d)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category I

14.54 46351756 0 0 0

(e)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category II

0.19 616616 0 0 0

(f)

Overseas
Depositories
(holding DRs)
(balancing figure)

0 0 0 0 0

(g) Any Other
(specify) 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)
(2) 57.62 183734130 0 0 0

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(a)
Central
Government /
President of India

0 0 0 0 0

(b) State Government
/ Governor 0 0 0 0 0

(c) Shareholding by
Companies or
Bodies Corporate

0 0 0 0 0
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where Central /
State Government
is a promoter

Sub-Total (B)
(3) 0 0 0 0 0

(4) Non-institutions

(a)
Associate
companies /
Subsidiaries

0 0 0 0 0

(b)

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

0 0 0 0 0

(c) Key Managerial
Personnel 0.07 116800 0 0 0

(d)

Relatives of
promoters (other
than ‘immediate
relatives’ of
promoters
disclosed under
‘Promoter and
Promoter Group’
category)

0 0 0 0 0

(e)

Trusts where any
person belonging
to 'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category is
'trustee',
'beneficiary', or
'author of the
trust'

0 0 0 0 0

(f)

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

0 0 0 0 0

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

2.17 4626882 0 0 0

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

0.15 490830 0 0 0
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(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 0.03 95681 0 0 0

(j) Foreign Nationals 0 0 0 0 0

(k) Foreign
Companies 0 0 0 0 0

(l) Bodies Corporate 0.07 208717 0 0 0

(m) Any Other
(specify) 0.02 58190 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)
(4) 2.5 5597100 0 0 0

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

67.85 213965884 0 0 0

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

( 1 )

Custodian/DR
Holder - Name of
DR Holders (If
Available)

0

( 2 )

Employee Benefit
Trust / Employee
Welfare Trust
under SEBI
(Share Based
Employee
Benefits and
Sweat Equity)
Regulations, 2021

0 0

Total
NonPromoter-
Non Public
Shareholding
(C)= (C)(1)+
(C)(2)

0

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 100 101760333 32.15 316470002

Total
(A+B+C ) 100 101760333 32.15 316470002

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern for company remarks explanatory Textual
Information(1)
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Text Block

Textual Information(1)

1. My Happy Place Private Limited (MHPPL) is a private limited company incorporated on October 11, 2025, under the
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, in which the majority stake is held by Dr. Ashar Agarwal (PAN: ),
Promoter of the Company and Ms. Kaamna Kakkar (PAN: ), Promoter Group of the Company and
accordingly MHPPL has been classified as part of the Promoter Group of the Company in accordance with the SEBI (Issue
of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018. 2. With respect to the disclosure of Significant Beneficial
Owners (SBO) in Table V of the Shareholding Pattern (SHP), we would like to clarify the following: - As per our previous
SHPs filed till the quarter ended September 30, 2025, with the stock exchanges: a) Dr. Adil Agarwal (PAN: ,
b) Dr. Anosh Agarwal (PAN: , c) Dr. Ashvin Agarwal (PAN: ) and d) Dr. Ashar Agarwal (PAN:

) were disclosed as the SBOs being the partners of Dr. Agarwal's Eye Institute (AEI) (PAN: ).
AEI is the Registered Owner of the shares of the Company held under the names of Dr. Adil Agarwal, Dr. Anosh Agarwal
and Dr. Ashvin Agarwal. - Therefore, four different row items were reported for the same Registered Owner. - The above
four SBOs were reported basis the clubbing of their shares indirectly held (together with their direct holding) through the
below Registered Owners: a) Dr. Agarwal's Eye Institute (PAN: ) (shares held under the names of Dr. Adil
Agarwal, Dr. Anosh Agarwal and Dr. Ashvin Agarwal) b) Dr. Agarwals Eye Institute (P) Ltd (PAN: ); and c)
Dr. Anosh Agarwal holding on behalf of Dr. Adil Agarwal family trust (PAN: ) (i.e. Clubbed with Dr. Adil
Agarwals holding only) d) Dr. Anosh Agarwal holding on behalf of Dr. Ashar Agarwal family trust (PAN: )
(i.e. Clubbed with Dr. Ashar Agarwals holding only) e) Dr. Anosh Agarwal holding on behalf of Dr. Ashvin Agarwal family
trust (PAN:  (i.e. Clubbed with Dr. Ashvin Agarwals holding only) f) Dr. Anosh Agarwal holding on behalf
of Dr. Anosh Agarwal family trust (PAN: ) (i.e. Clubbed with Dr. Anosh Agarwals holding only) - With
respect to the SHP filed for the quarter ended December 31, 2025, the Company intends to keep the Exchanges informed
that the Company has adopted the practice of disclosing all the above 4 SBOs (holding together and collectively) in a single
row item thereby restricting one row item for one Registered Owner only which is better aligned to reflect the natural
person behind each of such Registered Owners of the Company in accordance with the provisions of Section 90 of the
Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (SBO) Rules 2018. - Accordingly, we have made suitable modifications in
Table V (i.e., SBO holding) of the SHP for the quarter ended December 31, 2025. - Additionally, since the SHP XBRL
Utility accepts only a single PAN and Nationality to be disclosed for each of the SBOs, we have disclosed only the PAN and
Nationality of Dr. Adil Agarwal (PAN: ) against the line items for Dr. Agarwal's Eye Institute (PAN:

 and Dr. Agarwals Eye Institute (P) Ltd (PAN: )
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Name ofthe ATHIYA AMAR ADIL ANOSH 
AURMILA 

ASHAR ASHVIN 
Shareholders (I) AGARWAL AGARWAL AGARWAL AGARWAL AGARWAL AGARWAL 

PAN (II) - I- - - - I- -
No. of fully paid 
up equity shares 9060973 14103543 14046979 18458922 743785 14103542 14103543 
held (IV) 

Total nos. shares 
held (VII) = (IV)+ 9060973 14103543 14046979 18458922 743785 14103542 14103543 
(V)+ (VI) 

Shareholding as a 
% of total no. of 
shares ( calculated 

2.86 4.46 4.44 5.83 0.24 4.46 4.46 as per SCRR, 
1957) (VIII) As a 
% of(A+B+C2) 

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX) 

Class eg:X 9060973 14103543 14046979 18458922 743785 14103542 14103543 

Total 9060973 14103543 14046979 18458922 743785 14103542 14103543 

Total as a% of 
2.86 4.46 4.44 5.83 0.24 4.46 4.46 

Total Voting rights 

Total No. of shares 
on fully diluted 
basis (including 
warrants and 9060973 14103543 14046979 18458922 743785 14103542 14103543 
Convertible 
Securities etc.) 
(XI)=(VII+ X) 

Shareholding , as a 
% assuming full 
conversion of 
conve1tible 
securities ( as a 

2.84 4.42 4.41 5.79 0.23 4.42 4.42 percentage of 
diluted share 
capital) (XII)= 
(VII)+(X) As a % 
of(A+B+C2) 

Number of Locked in shares (XIII) 

No. (a) 9060973 14103543 14046979 18458922 0 14103542 14103543 

As a% of total 
100 100 100 100 0 100 100 Shares held (b) 

Number of equity 9060973 14103543 14046979 18458922 743785 14103542 14103543 
shares held in 
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dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter
Group Promoter Promoter
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

FARAH
AGARWAL

RAMBHA
SETH

KAAMNA
KAKKAR

TEJESHWAR
SETH

KAMALESH KUMAR
SETH

MUKTHA
SETH

FOUZIA
KHAN

PAN (II)

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter
Group
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Name of the
Shareholders (I) GEORGE PT NEENA

THOMAS P G THOMAS KOUSER
BASHEER

MAQSOOD
AHMED

SAHIBA
SADIQ

AANCHAL
KAKKAR

PAN (II)

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter
Group Promoter Group Promoter

Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

GEETA
KAKKAR

RAJESH KUMAR
KAKKAR FIAZ AHMED SHAKIRA

AHMED
AYESHA
FAZILATH FIAZ

SUNITHA RANA
AGARWAL

PANKAJ
SONDHI

PAN (II)

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter
Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

ASHVIN
AGARWAL HUF

AGASTYA
AGARWAL

AMAARAH
AGARWAL

ANANYA SETH
AGARWAL

ARICK
AGARWAL

AZAI
AGARWAL

ANEIRA
AGARWAL

PAN (II)

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual
Information(1)

Textual
Information(2)

Textual
Information(3)

Textual
Information(4)

Textual
Information(5)

Textual
Information(6)

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group

1/20/26, 6:15 PM SHP_Report.html
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 36

Name of the
Shareholders (I) AIRA AGARWAL Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 84621287

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 84621287

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 26.74

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 0 84621287

Total 0 84621287

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 26.74

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 84621287

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 26.54

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 83877502

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 99.12

Number of equity
shares held in

0 84621287
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dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN Textual Information(7)

Shareholder type Promoter Group
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Text Block

Textual Information(1) Individual is a minor and does not have PAN

Textual Information(2) Individual is a minor and does not have PAN

Textual Information(3) Individual is a minor and does not have PAN

Textual Information(4) Individual is a minor and does not have PAN

Textual Information(5) Individual is a minor and does not have PAN

Textual Information(6) Individual is a minor and does not have PAN

Textual Information(7) Individual is a minor and does not have PAN

1/20/26, 6:15 PM SHP_Report.html
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Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Category Bodies Corporate Partnership Firms Trusts Trusts Trusts Trusts Trusts

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

DR.
AGARWAL'S
EYE
INSTITUTE (P)
LIMITED

ADIL
AGARWAL,
ANOSH
AGARWAL,
ASHVIN
AGARWAL

ANOSH
AGARWAL
HOLDING ON
BEHALF OF DR.
ADIL AGARWAL
FAMILY TRUST

ANOSH
AGARWAL
HOLDING ON
BEHALF OF DR.
ASHAR
AGARWAL
FAMILY TRUST

ANOSH
AGARWAL
HOLDING ON
BEHALF OF DR.
ASHVIN
AGARWAL
FAMILY TRUST

ANOSH
AGARWAL
HOLDING ON
BEHALF OF DR.
ANOSH
AGARWAL
FAMILY TRUST

ANOSH
AGARWAL
HOLDING ON
BEHALF OF DR.
AMAR
AGARWAL
FAMILY TRUST

PAN (II)

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

4342320 13540361 30 30 30 30 30

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

4342320 13540361 30 30 30 30 30

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.37 4.28 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 4342320 13540361 30 30 30 30 30

Total 4342320 13540361 30 30 30 30 30

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 1.37 4.28 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

4342320 13540361 30 30 30 30 30

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=

1.36 4.25 0 0 0 0 0
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(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 4342320 13540361 30 30 30 30 30

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

4342320 13540361 30 30 30 30 30

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter
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Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Category Partnership
Firms Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies

Corporate
Bodies
Corporate Partnership Firms

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

ACE
ASSOCIATES

ELISAR LIFE
SCIENCES
PRIVATE
LIMITED

LINENDOTS
DESIGN
CONSULTANTS
PRIVATE LIMITED

MAATRUM
TECHNOLOGIES
AND LEGAL
VENTURES PRIVATE
LIMITED

CENTAUR
BILLING
PRIVATE
LIMITED

CHESTNUT
STOREYS
PRIVATE
LIMITED

ORBIT
INTERNATIONAL

PAN (II)

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter
Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group
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Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies
Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Other Bodies Corporate

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

FAB INFINITY
CONSULTANCY
(OPC) PRIVATE
LIMITED

GRF BIO
PRIVATE
LIMITED

MAYA
FURNITURE
PRIVATE
LIMITED

CENTAUR
HEALTHTECH
LLC - USA

EYE RESEARCH
CENTRE
FOUNDATION

PRINTRACK
MY HAPPY
PLACE PRIVATE
LIMITED

PAN (II)

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)
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No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual
Information(1)

Textual
Information(2)

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter
Group Promoter Group

1/20/26, 6:15 PM SHP_Report.html

33/51



1/20/26, 6:15 PM SHP _Reporthtml 

Any Other (specify) 

Sr. No. 

Catego1y Click here to go back 

Name ofthe 
Shareholders (I) 

PAN (II) Total 

No. of the 
7 Shareholders (I) 

No. of fully paid 
up equity shares 17882831 
held (IV) 

Total nos. shares 
held (VII) = (IV)+ 17882831 
(V)+ (VI) 

Shareholding as a 
% of total no. of 
shares ( calculated 

5.65 
as per SCRR, 
1957) (VIII) As a 
% of(A+B+C2) 

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX) 

Class eg: X 17882831 

Total 17882831 

Total as a % of 
5.65 

Total Voting rights 

Total No. of shares 
on fully diluted 
basis (including 
warrants and 17882831 
Convertible 
Securities etc.) 
(XI)=(VII+ X) 

Shareholding , as a 
% assuming full 
conversion of 
conve1tible 
securities ( as a 

5.61 percentage of 
diluted share 
capital) (XII)= 
(VII)+(X) As a % 
of(A+B+C2) 

Number of Locked in shares (XIII) 

No. (a) 17882831 
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As a% of total 
100 

Shares held (b) 

Number of equity 
shares held in 

17882831 
dematerialized 
fo1m (XVIII) 

Reason for not providing PAN 

Reason for not 
providing PAN 

Shareholder type 
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Textual Info1mation(l) 

Textual Info1mation(2) 

SHP _Reporthtml 

Text Block 

The entity is incorporated outside india and does not have a PAN 

Mis. Print:rack is a sole proprietorship entity owned by Mr. Fiaz Ahmed (a member of promoter group having PAN 
; the PAN for the sole J)roprietorship entity shall be the same as that of the Proprietor. Hence, the same PAN 

as een mentioned as since the file is not being validated if the same PAN is mentioned twice. 
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Sr. No. 

Name ofthe 
Shareholders (I) 

PAN (II) 

No. of fully paid 
up equity shares 
held (IV) 

Total nos. shares 
held (VII) = (IV)+ 
(V)+ (VI) 

Shareholding as a 
% of total no. of 
shares ( calculated 
asper SCRR, 
1957) (VIII) As a 

% of (A +B+C2) 

1 

INVESCO INDIA FLEX! CAP FUND 

7796751 

7796751 

2.46 

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX) 

Class eg: X 7796751 

Total 7796751 

Total as a% of 
2.46 

Total Voting rights 

No.Of 
Outstanding ESOP 0 
Granted (XC) 

No. of Shares 
Underlying 
Outstanding 
conve1tible 

0 
securities, No. of 
Warrants and 
ESOP etc. (X) = 
(XA+XB+XC) 

Total No. of shares 
on fully diluted 
basis (including 
warrants, ESOP, 7796751 
Convertible 
Securities etc.) 
(XI)=(VII+ X) 

Shareholding , as a 2.45 
% assuming full 
conversion of 
conve1tible 
securities ( as a 
percentage of 
diluted share 

SHP _Reporthtml 

Mutual Funds 

2 

MOTILAL OSWAL NIFTY SMALLCAP 250 INDEX FUND Click here to go back 

Total 

4972972 12769723 

4972972 12769723 

1.57 4.04 

4972972 12769723 

4972972 12769723 

1.57 4.04 

0 0 

0 0 

4972972 12769723 

1.56 4 
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capital) (XII)= 
(VII)+(X) As a % 
of(A+B+C2) 

Number of equity 
shares held in 

7796751 4972972 12769723 dematerialized 
fo1m(XIV) 

Reason for not providing PAN 

Reason for not 
providing PAN 

Sub-catego1ization of shares 

Shareholding (No. of shares) under 

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 
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Foreign Venture Capital Investors 

Sr. No. 1 2 

Name ofthe 
CLAYMORE INVESTMENTS (MAURITIUS) PTE. LTD ARVON INVESTMENTS PTE.LTD. Click here to go back Shareholders (I) 

PAN (II) - - Total 

No. of fully paid 
up equity shares 32296300 31275470 63571770 
held (IV) 

Total nos. shares 
held (VII) = (IV)+ 32296300 31275470 63571770 
(V)+ (VI) 

Shareholding as a 
% of total no. of 
shares ( calculated 

10.21 9.88 20.09 as per SCRR, 
1957) (VIII) As a 

% of(A+B+C2) 

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX) 

Class eg: X 32296300 31275470 63571770 

Total 32296300 31275470 63571770 

Total as a% of 
10.21 9.88 20.09 Total Voting rights 

No.Of 
Outstanding ESOP 0 0 0 
Granted (XC) 

No. of Shares 
Underlying 
Outstanding 
conve1tible 

0 0 0 securities, No. of 
Warrants and 
ESOP etc. (X) = 
(XA+XB+XC) 

Total No. of shares 
on fully diluted 
basis (including 
warrants, ESOP, 32296300 31275470 63571770 
Convertible 
Securities etc.) 
(XI)=(VII+ X) 

Shareholding , as a 10.13 9.81 19.94 
% assuming full 
conversion of 
conve1tible 
securities ( as a 
percentage of 
diluted share 
capital) (XII)= 
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(VII)+(X) As a % 
of(A+B+C2) 

Number of equity 
shares held in 

32296300 31275470 63571770 dematerialized 
fo1m(XIV) 

Reason for not providing PAN 

Reason for not 
providing PAN 

Sub-catego1ization of shares 

Shareholding (No. of shares) under 

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 
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Sr. No. 

Name ofthe 
Shareholders (I) 

PAN (II) 

No. of fully paid 
up equity shares 
held (IV) 

Total nos. shares 

1 

GOVERNMENT OF 
SINGAPORE 

20485625 

held (VII) = (IV)+ 20485625 
(V)+ (VI) 

Shareholding as a 
% of total no. of 
shares ( calculated 
as per SCRR, 
1957) (VIII) As a 

% of (A +B+C2) 

6.47 

SHP _Reporthtml 

Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I 

2 

POLAR CAPITAL FUNDS PLC - HEALTHCARE 
OPPORTUNITIES 

5122166 

5122166 

1.62 

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX) 

Class eg: X 

Total 

Total as a% of 
Total Voting rights 

No.Of 

20485625 

20485625 

6.47 

Outstanding ESOP 0 
Granted (XC) 

No. of Shares 
Underlying 
Outstanding 
conve1tible 
securities, No. of 
Warrants and 
ESOP etc. (X) = 

(XA+XB+XC) 

Total No. of shares 
on fully diluted 
basis (including 
warrants, ESOP, 
Convertible 
Securities etc.) 
(XI)=(VII+ X) 

Shareholding , as a 
% assuming full 
conversion of 
conve1tible 
securities ( as a 
percentage of 
diluted share 
capital) (XII)= 

0 

20485625 

6.42 

5122166 

5122166 

1.62 

0 

0 

5122166 

1.61 

3 

MONETARY AUTHORIT Y OF 
SINGAPORE 

3202207 

3202207 

1.01 

3202207 

3202207 

1.01 

0 

0 

3202207 

1 

Click here to go 
back 

Total 

28809998 

28809998 

9.1 

28809998 

28809998 

9.1 

0 

0 

28809998 

9.04 
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(VII)+(X) As a % 
of(A+B+C2) 

Number of equity 
shares held in 

20485625 5122166 3202207 28809998 dematerialized 
fo1m(XIV) 

Reason for not providing PAN 

Reason for not 
providing PAN 

Sub-catego1ization of shares 

Shareholding (No. of shares) under 

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0 

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0 

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 0 

42/51 



1/20/26, 6:15 PM SHP _Reporthtml 

Insurance Companies 

Sr. No. 1 

Name ofthe 
AXIS MAX LIFE INSURANCE LIMITED A/C - ULIF0 1311/02 Click here to go back Shareholders (I) 

PAN (II) - Total 

No. of fully paid 
up equity shares 4125687 4125687 

held (IV) 

Total nos. shares 
held (VII) = (IV)+ 4125687 4125687 

(V)+ (VI) 

Shareholding as a 
% of total no. of 
shares ( calculated 

1.3 1.3 as per SCRR, 
1957) (VIII) As a 
% of(A+B+C2) 

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX) 

Class eg: X 4125687 4125687 

Total 4125687 4125687 

Total as a % of 
1.3 1.3 Total Voting rights 

No.Of 
Outstanding ESOP 0 0 

Granted (XC) 

No. of Shares 
Underlying 
Outstanding 
conve1tible 

0 0 securities, No. of 
Warrants and 
ESOP etc. (X) = 
(XA+XB+XC) 

Total No. of shares 
on fully diluted 
basis (including 
warrants, ESOP, 4125687 4125687 

Convertible 
Securities etc.) 
(XI)=(VII+ X) 

Shareholding , as a 1.29 1.29 

% assuming full 
conversion of 
conve1tible 
securities ( as a 
percentage of 
diluted share 
capital) (XII)= 
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(VII)+(X) As a % 
of(A+B+C2) 

Number of equity 
shares held in 

4125687 4125687 dematerialized 
fo1m(XIV) 

Reason for not providing PAN 

Reason for not 
providing PAN 

Sub-catego1ization of shares 

Shareholding (No. of shares) under 

Sub-category (i) 0 0 

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 
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Foreign Direct Investment 

Sr. No. 1 

Name ofthe 
HYPERION INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. Click here to go back Shareholders (I) 

PAN (II) - Total 

No. of fully paid 
up equity shares 73193988 73193988 

held (IV) 

Total nos. shares 
held (VII) = (IV)+ 73193988 73193988 

(V)+ (VI) 

Shareholding as a 
% of total no. of 
shares ( calculated 

23.13 23.13 as per SCRR, 
1957) (VIII) As a 
% of(A+B+C2) 

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX) 

Class eg: X 73193988 73193988 

Total 73193988 73193988 

Total as a % of 
23.13 23.13 Total Voting rights 

No.Of 
Outstanding ESOP 0 0 

Granted (XC) 

No. of Shares 
Underlying 
Outstanding 
conve1tible 

0 0 securities, No. of 
Warrants and 
ESOP etc. (X) = 
(XA+XB+XC) 

Total No. of shares 
on fully diluted 
basis (including 
warrants, ESOP, 73193988 73193988 

Convertible 
Securities etc.) 
(XI)=(VII+ X) 

Shareholding , as a 22.96 22.96 

% assuming full 
conversion of 
conve1tible 
securities ( as a 
percentage of 
diluted share 
capital) (XII)= 
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(VII)+(X) As a % 
of(A+B+C2) 

Number of equity 
shares held in 

73193988 73193988 dematerialized 
fo1m(XIV) 

Reason for not providing PAN 

Reason for not 
providing PAN 

Sub-catego1ization of shares 

Shareholding (No. of shares) under 

Sub-category (i) 0 0 

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 
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Any Other (specify) 

Sr. No. 1 2 

Catego1y HUF Tmsts 

Catego1y / More 
Catego1y Catego1y 

than 1 percentage 

Name ofthe 
Click here to go back Shareholders (I) 

PAN (II) Total 

No. of the 
525 1 526 Shareholders (I) 

No. of fully paid 
up equity shares 57190 1000 58190 

held (IV) 

Total nos. shares 
held (VII) = (IV)+ 57190 1000 58190 

(V)+ (VI) 

Shareholding as a 
% of total no. of 
shares ( calculated 

0.02 0 0.02 
as per SCRR, 
1957) (VIII) As a 
% of (A +B+C2) 

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX) 

Class eg: X 57190 1000 58190 

Total 57190 1000 58190 

Total as a % of 
0.02 0 0.02 

Total Voting rights 

No.Of 
Outstanding ESOP 0 0 0 

Granted (XC) 

No. of Shares 
Underlying 
Outstanding 
conve1tible 

0 0 0 securities, No. of 
Warrants and 
ESOP etc. (X) = 
(XA+XB+XC) 

Total No. of shares 
on fully diluted 
basis (including 
warrants, ESOP, 57190 1000 58190 

Convertible 
Securities etc.) 
(XI)=(VII+ X) 
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Shareholding , as a 
% assuming full 
conversion of 
conve1tible 
securities ( as a 

0.02 0 0.02 
percentage of 
diluted share 
capital) (XII)= 
(VII)+(X) As a % 
of(A+B+C2) 

Number of equity 
shares held in 

57190 1000 58190 
dematerialized 
fo1m(XIV) 

Reason for not providing PAN 

Reason for not 
providing PAN 

Sub-catego1ization of shares 

Shareholding (No. of shares) under 

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 
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Significant Beneficial Owners 

Details of the SBO Details of the registered owner 
Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in 
the reporting company, whether direct or indirect*: Date of 

Whether by virtue of: 
creation / 

Nationality 
Passport 

Nationality acquisition Sr. Passport No. in of 
No. No. in case 

(Applicable 
case of 

(Applicable Rights on 
Exercise 

Name PAN Nationality in case of Name PAN Nationality in case of Voting 
distributable Exercise 

of 
significant 

of a foreign 
Any other 

a 
Any other Shares dividend or of beneficial 

national 
is selected) 

foreign 
is selected) 

rights 
any other control 

significant interest 
national distribution 

influence 

DR.ADIL 
DR.ADIL 

AGARWAL 

DR. 
AGARWAL 

ANOSH 
DR.ANOSH 

AGARWAL 
AGARWAL 

DR. 
DR.ASHVIN 

ASHVIN 
AGARWAL 

1 
AGARWAL 

India HOLDING India 4.28 4.28 0 Yes Yes 17-11-2018

ANDDR 
SHARES ON 

ASHA R 
BEHALF OF 

AGARWAL 
DR. 

together 
AGARWAL'S 

and 
EYE 

collectively INSTITUTE 

DR.ADIL 

AGARWAL 

DR. 
ANOSH 

AGARWAL 
DR. 

DR. 
ASHVIN 

AGARWALS 

2 
AGARWAL 

India EYE India 1.37 1.37 0 Yes Yes 17-11-2018

ANDDR 
INSTITUTE 

ASHA R 
(P) LTD 

AGARWAL 

together 
and 
collectively 

DR.ANOSH 

AGARWAL 

HOLDING 

DR.ADIL 
ON BEHALF 

3 India OFDR. India 0 0 0 Yes Yes 17-11-2018
AGARWAL 

ADIL 
AGARWAL 

FAMILY 

TRUST 

Total: 5.65 5.65 0 

4 DR. 

1- I
Any otl1er 

I
Canada 

I 
DR.ANOSH India 0 0 0 Yes Yes 17-11-2018

ASHAR AGARWAL 
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AGARWAL 

DR. 
5 ASHVIN 

AGARWAL 

DR. 
6 ANOSH 

AGARWAL 

- Any other 

India 

Canada 

SHP _Reporthtml 

HOLDING 
ON BEHALF 
OFDR. 
ASHAR 
AGARWAL 
FAMILY 
TRUST 

Total: 0 0 0 

DR.ANOSH 
AGARWAL 
HOLDING 
ON BEHALF 
OFDR. India 0 0 0 Yes Yes 17-11-2018
ASHVIN 
AGARWAL 
FAMILY 
TRUST 

Total: 0 0 0 

DR.ANOSH 
AGARWAL 
HOLDING 
ON BEHALF 
OFDR. India 0 0 0 Yes Yes 17-11-2018
ANOSH 
AGARWAL 
FAMILY 
TRUST 

Total: 0 0 0 
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